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Home
» Data Center Management
»  Aggregation
» Customer Management
»  Cluster Management
» Application Managament
» Device Management
»  Administration
» License Management
v Smart Licensing

Transport Mode

Configure Smart Account

Smart Account Summary

Virtual Account Summary

Cluster Summary

Configure Smart Account Access

v General Information

+« Domain Name: [ l

« Client ID

# Client Secret:

Smart Account Name: l I

Note: Configuring Smart account will fetch all the Virtual Accounts from the Cloud License Service.
up to an Hour.Virtual Accounts which are synced from Satellite will be ignored.
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» Application Management =

» Device Management * Proxy Port 8080

» Administration * Authentication Gateway: cloudsso cisco.com

» License Management * CSSM Server swapi.cisco.com
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Smart Account Summary )
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Cluster Summary * Smart Account Domain Name
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v Smart Licensing
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v Administration

Job Details

Sync Request

Install Application

Default Credentials

Serice Provider

Settings

Diagnostics

Prosisioning
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2019-06-26 13:
2019-06-26 13:
2019-06-26 13:

2019-06-26 13:
2019-06-26 13:
2019-06-26 13:
2019-06-26 13:
sDRJobPK: 26
jobId: null

17:
17:
17:

17:
17:
17:
17:

35,199
35,199
35,199

35,332
35,332
35,357
35,357

jobType: PROVISIONING
description: Assignment of Cluster cl-beta to HCS-DEMO Started
JobEntity: JOB_ENTITY_SMARTACCOUNT

entityName: nu

11

status: IN_PROGRESS
true

isModifiable:

isDeletable: true

isRestartable:
isCancelable:

false
false
progressInfo: {Verification=Inprogress, License Mode Change=Not Started, Transport Mode Change=Not Star

INFO [53] Getting the Instance of Cluster Assignment Agent ClusterAssignmentReq

DEBUG [53] AgentMessageDispatcher::

process -- Agent with instance >SMART_LIC_CL

INFO [169] processing Agent SMART_LIC_CLUSTER_OPERATION

DEBUG [169] isProgressInfoChanged :

true

DEBUG [169] job.getStatusInfo: :Verification - Inprogress|License Mode Change -

INFO [169] jobKID from create: 26
DEBUG [169] Update method at End :

JobDTOcom.cisco.hcs.HLM.smartTic.dto.JobDTO



errorDescription: null

recommendedAction:

null

2V AR ¢

<com.cisco.hcs.hcsagent.message.smartlic.ClusterAssignmentResp>
<messageType>ClusterAssignmentResp</messageType>

<source>

<serviceName>ClusterAssign</serviceName>
<instance>SMART_LIC_CLUSTER_OPERATION</instance>

</source>

<destination>
<serviceName>SDRUI</serviceName>
<instance>HCS-SMARTLIC-LIBO</instance>

</destination>

<sessionID>5fbb89a2-c62b-4d85-b385-3648c8010413</sessionID>
<transactionID>b2elcfe6-b8fb-462c-a874-374el19afd110</transactionID>
<fault>false</fault>
<Fork>false</Fork>
<requeueCount>0</requeueCount>

<jobId>26</jobId>

<responseCode>PASS</responseCode>
<responseDesc>SmartLicNoError</responseDesc>

<smartLicRespCode defined-in="com.cisco.hcs.hcsagent.message.smartlic.ClusterOperationsResponse">PASS</
<smartLicRespReason defined-in="com.cisco.hcs.hcsagent.message.smartlic.ClusterOperationsResponse">Smar
<smartlLicRespCode>PASS</smartLicRespCode>

<smartlLicRespReason>SmartLicNoError</smartlLicRespReason>
</com.cisco.hcs.hcsagent.message.smartlic.ClusterAssignmentResp>

3.HLMIE. CUCMOH @B A 7T ZHCSICEELE T,

2019-06-26
2019-06-26
2019-06-26
2019-06-26
2019-06-26
2019-06-26
2019-06-26
2019-06-26

13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:

17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:

35,646
35,650
35,650
35,652
35,659
35,667
35,667
35,667

DEBUG [33]
INFO [169]
INFO [169]
DEBUG [33]
DEBUG [33]
DEBUG [33]

First pool session created: SDRSyncSession@f11306
UCAppDeploymentModeConnection: Opening secure connection to: https:/
UCAppDeploymentModeConnectionPort successfully opened

Pool session created: SDRSyncSession@2cd71b

Pool session created: SDRSyncSession@a4e538

Pool session created: SDRSyncSession@b3c0d9

INFO [33] Pool is valid. Pool create time in Ms: 1561547855646, poolRunning: fa
INFO [33] Created 4 pool sessions.
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2019-06-26 13:17:39,102 DEBUG [169] Agent: sending to [chpal

<com.cisco.hcs.hcsagent.message.chpa.GetTransportSettingsRequest>
<messageType>GetTransportSettingsRequest</messageType>

<source>



<serviceName>ClusterAssign</serviceName>

</source>
<destinatio

n>

<serviceName>chpa</serviceName>

</destination>

<sessionID>getTransport-4</sessionID>
<fault>false</fault>
<Fork>false</Fork>

<requeueCount>0</requeueCount>

<deviceld>

<type>AppTlicationInstance</type>
<key class="com.cisco.hcs.sdr.v10_0.KIDInt">
<internalValue>4</internalValue>

</key>
</deviceld>

<cTusterName>cl-beta</clusterName>

</com.cisco.hcs.hcsagent.message.chpa.GetTransportSettingsRequest>
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2019-06-26
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13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:

17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:

39,104
39,104
39,104
39,104
39,104
44,207
44,207
44,208
44,208
44,208
44,208
44,208
44,208
44,208
44,208
44,208
44,208
46,105
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49,420
50,075

DEBUG [169] Agent: Sent message to chpa(null)

INFO [169]

UCAppTimerTask , Timer Task started at:Wed Jun 26 13:17:39 CEST 2019

DEBUG [169] com.cisco.hcs.HLM.smartlic.core.clusterops.utils.UCAppTimerRegister
DEBUG [81655] UCAppTimerTask , Timer Task Attempt of Retry 0

INFO [169]
DEBUG [45]
DEBUG [94]
DEBUG [45]
DEBUG [45]
DEBUG [45]
DEBUG [94]
DEBUG [45]
DEBUG [94]
DEBUG [45]
DEBUG [94]
DEBUG [94]
DEBUG [94]

JMS Message is Processed and leaving out from JMS thread
KeepAliveConsumerProcessor: :process -- enter
KeepAliveConsumerProcessor: :process -- enter
KeepAliveConsumerProcessor::process -- received broadcast message fo
noChange -- sdrcnf is Alive

KeepAliveMonitor: :setExpiresBy:

KeepAliveConsumerProcessor: :process -- received broadcast message fo
now: 26/06/2019 01:17:44.208

noChange -- sdrcnf is Alive

expected by: 26/06/2019 01:19:44.208
KeepATliveMonitor::setExpiresBy:

now: 26/06/2019 01:17:44.208
expected by: 26/06/2019 01:19:44.208

INFO [36] Perfmon Category in Publish Counter update is Cisco HCS License Manag
DEBUG [36] AgentJImx: IMS connection already up, reusing connection

INFO [63] smartLicAuditProcessor::process enter...

INFO [66] smartLicAuditProcessor::process enter...

B9ZAZDEN)ZTHAKBILEL I,

2019-06-26 13:17:50,390 INFO [68] LicUsageAuditProcessor::process enter...
2019-06-26 13:17:52,331 DEBUG [53]
AgentMessageDispatcher -- Received msg by RouteBuilder[ClusterAssign-null]

<com.cisco.hcs.hcsagent.message.chpa.GetTransportSettingsResponse>
<messageType>GetTransportSettingsResponse</messageType>

<source>

<serviceName>chpa</serviceName>
<instance>3998890f-aclc-4ee8-baf8-6b0d2331387b</instance>

</source>
<destinatio

n>

<serviceName>ClusterAssign</serviceName>

</destination>

<sessionID>getTransport-4</sessionID>
<fault>false</fault>



<Fork>false</Fork>
<requeueCount>0</requeueCount>

<deviceld>

<type>ApplicationInstance</type>

<key class="com.cisco.hcs.sdr.v10_0.KIDInt">
<internalValue>4</internalValue>

</key>

</deviceld>
<responseCode>PASS</responseCode>
<responseReason>chpaNoError</responseReason>
<cTusterName>cl-beta</clusterName>
<mode>HTTP/HTTPS Proxy</mode>

<url></url>
<ipAddress>proxy.esl.cisco.com</ipAddress>
<port>8080</port>
</com.cisco.hcs.hcsagent.message.chpa.GetTransportSettingsResponse>

progressInfo: {Verification=Pass, License Mode Change=Not Applicable, Transport Mode Change=Not Applica
errorDescription: null
recommendedAction: null
jobTypeChanged: true
descriptionChanged: true
JobEntityChanged: true
entityNameChanged: false
statusChanged: true
isModifiableChanged: false
isDeletableChanged: false
isRestartableChanged: false
isCancelableChanged: false
progressInfoChanged: false
errorDescriptionChanged: false
recommendedActionChanged: false

}
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